Lake Superior St. (1-18,1-17 GLIAC) -vs- Wayne St. (M) (12-7,11-7 GLIAC)
03/02/21 at Matthaei Building, Detroit, MI

Date: 03/02/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;Iirtg?-MGa{tc')cgaPe'\iﬂBuilding, Detroit, Ml Lake Superior St. 23 12 13 15 63

Referees: Alex Briggs, Jason Wildey, Franciscka Stasiewicz Wayne St. (M1) 22 22 19 18 81

Lake Superior St. 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Bray,Makenzie * 33 9-13 4-7 1-4 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 2 23

12  Bryant,Taylor * 31 6-10 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 5 0 0 14

23  Rayman,Mattison * 21 2-8 0-1 3-6 2-3 5 0 1 1 0 1 7

22 DeWildt,Sadie * 40 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 8 2 1 1 4

24 Wilder,Jaden * 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

15 Bontrager,Jozie 20 2-6 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 (0] 0 6

32  Olthof,Kelly 18 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 1 0 4

10 Nitz,Carson 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 0 0 1 3

25  Krugh,Abbey 1 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

30 Villanueva,Rebecca 8 04 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

11 Voelker,Hailey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

03 Kalchik,Mackenzie 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 (0} 0 0

14  Bell,Ashtyn 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-55 9-17 4-10 5-19 24 15 13 12 2 5 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-14 64.29 % 5-7 71.43 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-5 40.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-11 45.45% 1-2 50.00 % 2-5 40.00 %

4th Quarter 7-17 41.18 % 1-3 33.33 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 25-55 455 % 9-17 52.9 % 4-10 40.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 O

Wayne St. (MI) 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

44  Perez,Tori * 32 6-9 1-2 4-6 4-3 7 3 3 1 2 o 17

13 Cherney,Sam * 39 6-10 1-2 1-2 3-11 14 1 2 3 3 1 14

04  Fugate,Rebecca * 26 5-9 3-5 0-2 1-4 5 0 2 4 (0] 1 13

10 Miller,Alexis & 31 4-8 3-6 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 11

02  Wilson,Kara * 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 6] 2 2 1 1 1 2

34  McArthur,Kate 15 3-6 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 0 0 0 9

24  Barnett,Halle 1 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

03 Houle,Jolee 12 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5

35 Ruhstorfer,Anna 23 1-5 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 0 4 0 (0] 1 4

12  King,Chenelle 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

30 Bethea,Ariel 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-58 12-25 7-12 10-27 37 13 18 11 6 4 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-13 61.54 % 3-6 50.00 % 3-6 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 8-15 53.33 % 5-7 71.43% 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-13 53.85 % 3-6 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 8-17 47.06 % 1-6 16.67 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 31-58 53.4% 12-25 48.0 % 7-12 58.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 6



Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Lake Superior St.

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wayne St. (MD)

MISS LAYUP by DEWILDT,SADIE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BRAY,MAKENZIE
ASSIST by DEWILDT,SADIE

REBOUND DEF by RAYMAN,MATTISON
GOOD 3PTR by BRAY,MAKENZIE
ASSIST by BRYANT,TAYLOR

GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,TAYLOR

ASSIST by DEWILDT,SADIE

GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,TAYLOR(in the paint)
FOUL by BRAY,MAKENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RAYMAN,MATTISON

FOUL by WILDER,JADEN
SUB OUT by BRAY,MAKENZIE
SUB IN by VILLANUEVA,REBECCA

REBOUND DEF by VILLANUEVA,REBECCA
MISS 3PTR by VILLANUEVA,REBECCA

MISS JUMPER by VILLANUEVA,REBECCA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BRYANT,TAYLOR

FOUL by BRYANT,TAYLOR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RAYMAN,MATTISON
SUB OUT by VILLANUEVA,REBECCA
SUB IN by BRAY,MAKENZIE

SUB IN by OLTHOF,KELLY

MISS LAYUP by OLTHOF,KELLY(in the paint)

09:52

09:39
09:36
09:26
09:16

09:05

08:50

08:23

08:05
07:40
07:07
06:46
06:46
06:46
06:46
06:46

06:23
06:06

05:47
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:28

05:28
05:09
04:55
04:27
04:27
04:13
04:02
04:02
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:39

03:33

3-0

6-0

6-2

9-2

9-4
11-4

11-5

13-5
13-7

13-10

13-12

13-13
13-14

13-17

V3

V 6

V 4

V7

V5
V7

V 6

V 8
V 6

V3

Vi

H1

H 4

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,TORI
MISS LAYUP by FUGATE,REBECCA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FUGATE,REBECCA
TURNOVER by FUGATE,REBECCA

FOUL by WILSON,KARA

MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,TORI

GOOD LAYUP by CHERNEY,SAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by FUGATE,REBECCA

GOOD JUMPER by FUGATE,REBECCA(in the paint)

MISS FT by PEREZ,TORI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PEREZ,TORI

SUB OUT by WILSON,KARA
SUB IN by RUHSTORFER,ANNA

GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,TORI(in the paint)
ASSIST by MILLER,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,TORI

MISS FT by FUGATE,REBECCA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by FUGATE,REBECCA

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ALEXIS
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,ALEXIS
ASSIST by RUHSTORFER,ANNA

BLOCK by PEREZ,TORI
REBOUND DEF by RUHSTORFER,ANNA
GOOD LAYUP by CHERNEY,SAM(in the paint)

STEAL by CHERNEY,SAM

GOOD FT by RUHSTORFER,ANNA((fastbreak)
GOOD FT by RUHSTORFER,ANNA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by RUHSTORFER,ANNA
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,ALEXIS(fastbreak)
ASSIST by RUHSTORFER,ANNA



TURNOVER by BRAY,MAKENZIE

SUB OUT by BRYANT,TAYLOR
SUB IN by BONTRAGER,JOZIE

REBOUND DEF by WILDER,JADEN
TURNOVER by WILDER,JADEN

GOOD 3PTR by BRAY,MAKENZIE
ASSIST by DEWILDT,SADIE

REBOUND DEF by BRAY,MAKENZIE
GOOD LAYUP by OLTHOF,KELLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by OLTHOF,KELLY

SUB IN by RAYMAN,MATTISON
GOOD 3PTR by BONTRAGER,JOZIE
ASSIST by DEWILDT,SADIE

FOUL by BONTRAGER,JOZIE

SUB OUT by BRAY,MAKENZIE
SUB IN by VILLANUEVA,REBECCA

GOOD JUMPER by RAYMAN,MATTISON(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

13-20
16-20

18-20

21-20

21-22

23-22

H7
H 4

H2

Vi

H1

Vi

STEAL by FUGATE,REBECCA
SUB OUT by FUGATE,REBECCA
SUB IN by MCARTHUR,KATE

MISS 3PTR by MCARTHUR,KATE

GOOD 3PTR by MCARTHUR,KATE

MISS JUMPER by RUHSTORFER,ANNA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by PEREZ,TORI
SUB IN by WILSON,KARA

SUB OUT by CHERNEY,SAM
SUB IN by BARNETT,HALLE

GOOD LAYUP by BARNETT,HALLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCARTHUR,KATE

VISITORS: Lake Superior St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wayne St. (M)
10:00 SUB OUT by BARNETT,HALLE
10:00 SUB OUT by MCARTHUR,KATE
10:00 SUB IN by FUGATE,REBECCA
10:00 SUB IN by CHERNEY,SAM
FOUL by VILLANUEVA,REBECCA 09:53
TURNOVER by VILLANUEVA,REBECCA 09:53
09:45 23-25 H2 GOOD 3PTR by FUGATE,REBECCA
- ASSIST by WILSON,KARA
GOOD 3PTR by BONTRAGER,JOZIE 09:29 26-25 V1
ASSIST by DEWILDT,SADIE -
09:13 MISS JUMPER by CHERNEY,SAM(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by CHERNEY,SAM
FOUL by DEWILDT,SADIE 09:11
08:50 MISS 3PTR by RUHSTORFER,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by DEWILDT,SADIE -
MISS 3PTR by VILLANUEVA,REBECCA 08:40
- REBOUND DEF by CHERNEY,SAM
08:28 26-28 H2 GOOD 3PTR by FUGATE,REBECCA
MISS LAYUP by VILLANUEVA,REBECCA(iIn the paint) 08:10
REBOUND OFF by RAYMAN,MATTISON -
MISS LAYUP by RAYMAN,MATTISON(in the paint) 08:05
- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ALEXIS
07:53 MISS 3PTR by FUGATE,REBECCA
- REBOUND OFF by RUHSTORFER,ANNA
07:29 TURNOVER by CHERNEY,SAM
07:29 SUB OUT by WILSON,KARA



SUB OUT by WILDER,JADEN
SUB OUT by VILLANUEVA,REBECCA
SUB IN by BRAY,MAKENZIE
SUB IN by BRYANT,TAYLOR
GOOD JUMPER by DEWILDT,SADIE

MISS JUMPER by BONTRAGER,JOZIE(in the paint)

FOUL by BRYANT,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by BRAY,MAKENZIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by RAYMAN,MATTISON(in the paint)

MISS FT by RAYMAN,MATTISON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by RAYMAN,MATTISON

STEAL by DEWILDT,SADIE
TURNOVER by BRYANT,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by RAYMAN,MATTISON
SUB IN by OLTHOF,KELLY

MISS FT by BRAY,MAKENZIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BRAY,MAKENZIE

FOUL by BONTRAGER,JOZIE
SUB OUT by BONTRAGER,JOZIE
SUB IN by VOELKER,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by OLTHOF,KELLY
TURNOVER by DEWILDT,SADIE

FOUL by OLTHOF,KELLY

REBOUND DEF by VOELKER,HAILEY
MISS 3PTR by DEWILDT,SADIE

REBOUND DEF by DEWILDT,SADIE
MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,TAYLOR(in the paint)

28-28

28-30 H2
28-32 H4
28-35 H7
28-38 H 10
29-38 H9
29-40 H11
30-40 H 10
30-41 H11

SUB OUT by MILLER,ALEXIS
SUB IN by MCARTHUR,KATE
SUB IN by PEREZ,TORI

GOOD LAYUP by CHERNEY,SAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHERNEY,SAM

GOOD JUMPER by FUGATE,REBECCA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FUGATE,REBECCA
GOOD 3PTR by MCARTHUR,KATE
ASSIST by RUHSTORFER,ANNA

BLOCK by CHERNEY,SAM
REBOUND DEF by CHERNEY,SAM
GOOD 3PTR by MCARTHUR,KATE
FOUL by PEREZ,TORI

TURNOVER by FUGATE,REBECCA

GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,TORI(in the paint)
FOUL by PEREZ,TORI

SUB OUT by MCARTHUR,KATE

SUB IN by HOULE,JOLEE

SUB OUT by PEREZ,TORI
SUB IN by BETHEA,ARIEL

MISS LAYUP by RUHSTORFER,ANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CHERNEY,SAM
MISS LAYUP by FUGATE,REBECCA(in the paint)

STEAL by RUHSTORFER,ANNA
MISS LAYUP by RUHSTORFER,ANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CHERNEY,SAM

GOOD FT by CHERNEY,SAM(fastbreak)
MISS FT by CHERNEY,SAM(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by FUGATE,REBECCA
MISS LAYUP by CHERNEY,SAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHERNEY,SAM



01:31 TURNOVER by CHERNEY,SAM

01:31 SUB OUT by RUHSTORFER,ANNA
01:31 SUB IN by MILLER,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by BRYANT,TAYLOR 01:31
SUB IN by NITZ,CARSON 01:31
GOOD LAYUP by BRAY,MAKENZIE(in the paint) 01:23 32-41 HO
01:23 FOUL by HOULE,JOLEE
MISS FT by BRAY,MAKENZIE 01:23
= REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ALEXIS
00:52 TURNOVER by FUGATE,REBECCA
00:39 FOUL by BETHEA,ARIEL
MISS LAYUP by OLTHOF,KELLY(in the paint) 00:26
= REBOUND DEF by CHERNEY,SAM
00:20 TURNOVER by CHERNEY,SAM
STEAL by NITZ,CARSON 00:20
GOOD 3PTR by NITZ,CARSON 00:14 35-41 H6

ASSIST by DEWILDT,SADIE --
00:01 35-44 H9 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,ALEXIS
-- ASSIST by FUGATE,REBECCA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lake Superior St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wayne St. (MD)
10:00 SUB OUT by HOULE,JOLEE
10:00 SUB OUT by BETHEA,ARIEL
10:00 SUB IN by WILSON,KARA
10:00 SUB IN by PEREZ,TORI

SUB OUT by NITZ,CARSON 10:00

SUB OUT by VOELKER,HAILEY 10:00

SUB OUT by OLTHOF,KELLY 10:00

SUB IN by BRYANT,TAYLOR 10:00

SUB IN by RAYMAN,MATTISON 10:00

SUB IN by WILDER,JADEN 10:00

MISS JUMPER by BRAY,MAKENZIE 09:41
09:41 BLOCK by PEREZ,TORI

REBOUND OFF by TEAM -

MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,TAYLOR(in the paint) 09:33
09:33 BLOCK by WILSON,KARA

REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,TAYLOR =
MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,TAYLOR(in the paint) 09:27
= REBOUND DEF by CHERNEY,SAM
09:12 35-47 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by FUGATE,REBECCA
— ASSIST by PEREZ,TORI

08:55 FOUL by WILSON,KARA
SUB OUT by WILDER,JADEN 08:55
SUB IN by NITZ,CARSON 08:55
MISS FT by RAYMAN,MATTISON 08:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by RAYMAN,MATTISON 08:55 36-47 H11
08:45 TURNOVER by FUGATE,REBECCA
STEAL by BRAY,MAKENZIE 08:45
TURNOVER by BRYANT, TAYLOR 08:43
08:43 STEAL by WILSON,KARA
08:27 36-49 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,KARA(in the paint)
— ASSIST by CHERNEY,SAM
TURNOVER by DEWILDT,SADIE 08:00
07:36 TURNOVER by WILSON,KARA
STEAL by RAYMAN,MATTISON 07:36
MISS LAYUP by RAYMAN,MATTISON(in the paint) 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by CHERNEY,SAM
FOUL by NITZ,CARSON 07:16



REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by RAYMAN,MATTISON(in the paint)

ASSIST by BRAY,MAKENZIE

GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,TAYLOR

FOUL by DEWILDT,SADIE

SUB OUT by BRAY,MAKENZIE
SUB IN by VILLANUEVA,REBECCA

GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAYMAN,MATTISON
TURNOVER by RAYMAN,MATTISON

GOOD JUMPER by DEWILDT,SADIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RAYMAN,MATTISON
SUB OUT by VILLANUEVA,REBECCA
SUB IN by BRAY,MAKENZIE

SUB IN by OLTHOF,KELLY

MISS 3PTR by BRAY,MAKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by OLTHOF,KELLY
TURNOVER by BRYANT,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by OLTHOF,KELLY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NITZ,CARSON

SUB OUT by BRYANT,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by OLTHOF,KELLY

SUB IN by BONTRAGER,JOZIE

SUB IN by RAYMAN,MATTISON

SUB IN by WILDER,JADEN

GOOD LAYUP by BRAY,MAKENZIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEWILDT,SADIE

MISS FT by BRAY,MAKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by WILDER,JADEN

SUB OUT by WILDER,JADEN

07:11

06:54

06:24
06:06
05:55
05:52
05:52
05:52
05:52
05:52
05:52
05:52
05:41
05:29
05:17
04:51
04:21
04:02
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:45

03:24

03:01
02:35
02:08

01:53

01:43
01:09
01:09
01:09
01:09
01:09
01:09
01:09
01:09
01:07
01:07
01:06

00:52

00:32
00:32

38-49

38-52

41-52

41-53
41-54
43-54

43-56
45-56
45-58

45-60

45-63

47-63

H11

H 14

H11

H12
H13
H11

H 13
H11
H 13

H 15

H 18

H 16

MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,TORI(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,TORI
ASSIST by WILSON,KARA

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,KARA
REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,TORI

SUB OUT by WILSON,KARA
SUB IN by MCARTHUR,KATE

GOOD FT by PEREZ,TORI
GOOD FT by PEREZ,TORI

MISS LAYUP by CHERNEY,SAM(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PEREZ,TORI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CHERNEY,SAM
ASSIST by MCARTHUR,KATE
FOUL by MILLER,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by FUGATE,REBECCA
SUB IN by RUHSTORFER,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by RUHSTORFER,ANNA
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,ALEXIS
REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,TORI

MISS JUMPER by MCARTHUR,KATE

GOOD LAYUP by CHERNEY,SAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCARTHUR,KATE

REBOUND DEF by CHERNEY,SAM
GOOD 3PTR by CHERNEY,SAM
ASSIST by RUHSTORFER,ANNA
SUB OUT by PEREZ,TORI

SUB IN by BETHEA,ARIEL

FOUL by BETHEA,ARIEL

REBOUND DEF by BETHEA,ARIEL
MISS 3PTR by MCARTHUR,KATE

FOUL by BETHEA,ARIEL



SUB IN by BRYANT,TAYLOR 00:32

MISS FT by RAYMAN,MATTISON 00:32

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD FT by RAYMAN,MATTISON 00:32 48-63 H 15
00:32 SUB OUT by MCARTHUR,KATE
00:32 SUB OUT by RUHSTORFER,ANNA
00:32 SUB IN by HOULE,JOLEE
00:32 SUB IN by KING,CHENELLE
00:05 TURNOVER by BETHEA,ARIEL

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Lake Superior St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wayne St. (MD)
10:00 SUB OUT by BETHEA,ARIEL
10:00 SUB IN by PEREZ,TORI
MISS LAYUP by RAYMAN,MATTISON(in the paint) 09:40
09:40 BLOCK by CHERNEY,SAM
- REBOUND DEF by CHERNEY,SAM
09:25 MISS JUMPER by HOULE,JOLEE
- REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,TORI
09:13 MISS 3PTR by KING,CHENELLE
REBOUND DEF by RAYMAN,MATTISON -
MISS LAYUP by RAYMAN,MATTISON(in the paint) 08:53
08:53 BLOCK by CHERNEY,SAM

REBOUND OFF by RAYMAN,MATTISON --
GOOD 3PTR by BRAY,MAKENZIE 08:44 51-63 H 12
ASSIST by RAYMAN,MATTISON --
08:33 51-66 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by HOULE,JOLEE
== ASSIST by PEREZ,TORI

08:21 FOUL by KING,CHENELLE
SUB OUT by RAYMAN,MATTISON 08:21
SUB IN by OLTHOF,KELLY 08:21
MISS JUMPER by BONTRAGER,JOZIE(in the paint) 08:13
- REBOUND DEF by CHERNEY,SAM
07:56 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,ALEXIS
BLOCK by DEWILDT,SADIE 07:56
REBOUND DEF by BRAY,MAKENZIE =
MISS JUMPER by OLTHOF,KELLY 07:46
= REBOUND DEF by CHERNEY,SAM
07:32 MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,TORI(in the paint)
BLOCK by OLTHOF,KELLY 07:32

REBOUND DEF by BONTRAGER,JOZIE -
GOOD LAYUP by BRAY,MAKENZIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:24 53-66 H 13
ASSIST by BRYANT,TAYLOR -

07:09 53-68 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by HOULE,JOLEE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT, TAYLOR(in the paint) 06:49 55-68 H 13
06:24 55-70 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,TORI(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BRAY,MAKENZIE 06:08
06:08 SUB OUT by KING,CHENELLE
06:08 SUB IN by RUHSTORFER,ANNA
05:54 MISS 3PTR by HOULE,JOLEE
- REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,TORI
FOUL by DEWILDT,SADIE 05:51
05:45 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,ALEXIS
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by BRYANT,TAYLOR 05:42
05:37 55-72 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,ALEXIS(in the paint)
05:22 FOUL by CHERNEY,SAM
GOOD LAYUP by BRAY,MAKENZIE(in the paint) 05:17 57-72 H 15
FOUL by OLTHOF,KELLY 04:52

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52



FOUL by BRAY,MAKENZIE 04:49
04:49 MISS FT by PEREZ,TORI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:49 57-73 H 16 GOOD FT by PEREZ,TORI

GOOD JUMPER by BRAY,MAKENZIE 04:27 59-73 H 14
04:00 59-75 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by RUHSTORFER,ANNA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,TAYLOR(in the paint) 03:44
- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,TORI
03:37 MISS JUMPER by HOULE,JOLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRAY,MAKENZIE --
MISS JUMPER by BONTRAGER,JOZIE 03:26
REBOUND OFF by BONTRAGER,JOZIE --

03:24 FOUL by HOULE,JOLEE
03:24 SUB OUT by HOULE,JOLEE
03:24 SUB OUT by MILLER,ALEXIS
03:24 SUB IN by FUGATE,REBECCA
03:24 SUB IN by MCARTHUR,KATE
TURNOVER by BRYANT,TAYLOR 03:19
03:01 MISS 3PTR by FUGATE,REBECCA
REBOUND DEF by OLTHOF,KELLY --
MISS 3PTR by DEWILDT,SADIE 02:50
-- REBOUND DEF by MCARTHUR,KATE
02:35 MISS 3PTR by CHERNEY,SAM
REBOUND DEF by BONTRAGER,JOZIE --
02:32 FOUL by PEREZ,TORI
SUB OUT by BRYANT,TAYLOR 02:32
SUB IN by VILLANUEVA,REBECCA 02:32
MISS JUMPER by DEWILDT,SADIE 02:23
-- REBOUND DEF by MCARTHUR,KATE
02:19 TURNOVER by PEREZ,TORI
MISS JUMPER by BONTRAGER,JOZIE(in the paint) 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by FUGATE,REBECCA
01:42 59-77 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,TORI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CHERNEY,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by OLTHOF,KELLY(in the paint) 01:25 61-77 H16
ASSIST by DEWILDT,SADIE --
01:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:22
01:22 SUB OUT by CHERNEY,SAM
01:22 SUB IN by BARNETT,HALLE
SUB OUT by BONTRAGER,JOZIE 01:22
SUB OUT by OLTHOF,KELLY 01:22
SUB IN by BRYANT,TAYLOR 01:22
SUB IN by KRUGH,ABBEY 01:22
01:22 SUB OUT by RUHSTORFER,ANNA
01:22 SUB IN by KING,CHENELLE
01:09 TURNOVER by KING,CHENELLE
STEAL by BRAY,MAKENZIE 01:09
GOOD JUMPER by KRUGH,ABBEY 01:03 63-77 H14

ASSIST by BRAY,MAKENZIE --
00:45 63-79 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BARNETT,HALLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PEREZ,TORI
MISS 3PTR by BRAY,MAKENZIE 00:32
-- REBOUND DEF by FUGATE,REBECCA
00:02 63-81 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by BARNETT,HALLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCARTHUR,KATE

SUB OUT by BRYANT,TAYLOR 00:02
SUB OUT by DEWILDT,SADIE 00:02
SUB OUT by VILLANUEVA,REBECCA 00:02
SUB IN by KALCHIK,MACKENZIE 00:02
SUB IN by VOELKER,HAILEY 00:02

SUB IN by BELL,ASHTYN 00:02



